
From: Matt Korot [mailto:Matt.Korot@oregonmetro.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 8:33 AM 
To: Adrienne Welsh (adrienne@RecyclingAdvocates.org) <adrienne@RecyclingAdvocates.org>; 'Alando Simpson' 
<alando@cityofrosesdisposal.com>; 'Audrey O'Brien' <audrey.obrien@state.or.us>; Betty Patton 
<BPatton@EnvironmentalPractices.com>; Bruce Walker <Bruce.Walker@portlandoregon.gov>; 'Keith Ristau' 
<kristau@farwestfibers.com>; Mark Ottenad--Wilsonville <ottenad@ci.wilsonville.or.us>; Matt Korot 
<Matt.Korot@oregonmetro.gov>; 'Mike Leichner' <mike@pridedisposal.com>; Paul Downey--Forest Grove 
<PDowney@forestgrove-or.gov>; Paul Ehinger <Paul.Ehinger@oregonmetro.gov>; Peter Brandom 
<Peter.Brandom@hillsboro-oregon.gov>; Reba Crocker-Milwaukie <CrockerR@milwaukieoregon.gov>; Rick 
Winterhalter <rickw@co.clackamas.or.us>; Theresa Koppang <Theresa_Koppang@co.washington.or.us> 
Cc: Kimberlee Ables <Kimberlee.Ables@oregonmetro.gov> 
Subject: September SWAAC meeting cancelled 
 
Hi SWAAC members, 
 
We will not have our September 13 SWAAC meeting due to a lack of agenda items. I expect us to hold our next 
scheduled meeting on October 11.  
 
See you soon. 
 
               Matt 
 
 
 
 
Matt Korot 
Resource Conservation & Recycling Program Director 
Metro 
600 NE Grand Avenue 
Portland, OR 97232-2736 
503-797-1760 
 
Metro | Making a great place 
 
Stay in touch with news, stories and things to do. 
www.oregonmetro.gov/connect 
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